## TOWN OF BOLTON BOARD OF HEALTH NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The Board of Health will hold a Public Hearing on Tuesday, April 26, 2022 at 6:15 p.m. via ZOOM to act upon a proposal to amend the Bolton Board of Health Well Regulations as follows:

Well Regulations:

Regulation 4.4: Water Sampling Procedure

Regulation 4.5: Water Quality Testing Requirements and Recommendations

This public hearing will be conducted via remote participation pursuant to Governor Baker's March 12, 2020 Order Suspending Certain Provisions of the Open Meeting Law, G.L. c. 30A, §18. Login information is provided below and is posted to the town calendar on the homepage of Bolton's website at <a href="https://www.townofbolton.com">www.townofbolton.com</a>.

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86164444979?pwd=b21FUllLd0ZJMDkzd1lleVNGMHRBdz09

Meeting ID: 861 6444 4979 Passcode: 648336 Phone: +13126266799

Proposed changes to the above Bolton Board of Health Rules and Regulations are available for review by contacting the Board of Health at Town Hall at 978-779-3301 or <a href="mailto:boh@townofbolton.com">boh@townofbolton.com</a>

Bolton Board of Health